
America's Best California Raisins Boghosian	Raisin	Packing	Co.,	Inc. Caruthers	Raisin	Packing	Co.,	Inc.	
DBA	ABC	Raisins 726 S 8th St 12797 S Elm Ave
9500 S De Wolf Ave * PO Box 338 Caruthers, CA 93609-9711

* PO Box 585 Fowler, CA 93625-0338 Phone:
Phone: Fax:

Phone: Fax: Email: dennis@caruthersraisin.com
Fax: Email: pboghosian@boghosianraisin.com Dennis Housepian, President
Email: flion@lionraisins.com Lance Gunlund, Vice President
Frank Lion, Owner Jeffrey Stepanian, Secretary

Central	California	Raisin	Packing	Co.,	Inc. Chooljian	Brothers	Packing	Co.,	Inc. Chooljian	Holding	Company
5151 S. Portola Ave 3192 S Indianola Ave 3192 S Indianola Ave

* PO Box 220 * PO Box 395 * PO Box 395
Del Rey, CA 93616-0220 Sanger, CA 93657-0395 Sanger, CA 93657-0395
Phone: Phone: Phone:
Fax: Fax: Fax:
Email: milinovich.jeff@cencalraisin.com Email: sbarr@chooljianbrothers.com Email: sbarr@chooljianbrothers.com
Dan S. Milinovich, Chairman Michael Chooljian, President Sandra Barr, President
Jeff P. Milinovich, President Sandra Barr, Vice President Michael Chooljian, Vice President

Del	Rey	Packing	Company Lion	Raisins Mariani	Packing	Company
5287 S Del Rey Ave 9500 S De Wolf Ave 500 Crocker Dr

* PO Box 160 * PO Box 1350 Vacaville, CA 95688-8706
Del Rey, CA 93616-0160 Selma, CA 93662-1350 Phone:
Phone: Phone: Fax:
Fax: Fax: Email: gsousajr@mariani.com
Email: gchooljian@delreypacking.com Email: alion@lionraisins.com Mark Mariani, CEO
Gerald Chooljian, President Al Lion, President George Sousa, Sr., Vice Chairman
Chad Chooljian, Vice President George Sousa, Jr., President
Courtney Sarabian, Secretary

National	Raisin	Company Raisin	Bargaining	Association Sun	Valley	Raisins,	Inc.
626 S 5th St 3636 N Grantland Ave 9595 S Hughes Ave

* PO Box 219 Fresno, CA 93723-8901 Fresno, CA 93706-9731
Fowler, CA 93625-0219 Phone: Phone:
Phone: Fax: Fax:
Fax: Email: cstrope@raisinbargaining.net Email: doug@sunvalleyraisins.com
Email: customerservice@nationalraisin.com Charles Salmon, Chairman Doug Moles, Vice President
Mark McCormick, President & CEO David Shamp, Vice Chairman

Cheryl Quah, CFO

Sun‐Beam	Raisin	Company,	Inc. Sun‐Maid	Growers	of	California Sunview Marketing International 
27421 Avenue 12 13525 S Bethel Ave DBA	Sunview	Dried	Fruit	&	Nut	Co.
Madera, CA 93637-8506 Kingsburg, CA 93631-9212 5287 S Del Rey Ave
Phone: Phone: Del Rey, CA 93616
Fax: Fax: * 1998 Road 152
Email: sunbeamraisin@gmail.com Email: sales@sunmaid.com Delano, CA 93215-9437
Dylan Mosesian, President Stephen Loftus, Chief Executive Officer Phone:
Caitlin Mosesian, Vice President Braden Bender, VP of Finance & CFO Fax:
Richard Mosesian, Manager Tomo Naito, VP of Industrial Sales Email: tbertrand@sunviewdriedfruit.com

Carsten Tietjen, VP of Int'l Retail Sales Terry Bertrand, Manager
Stephanie Mejia, Dir. of Enterprise Services Brian Bean, Manager

(559) 233-8070
(559) 233-8075

(559) 834-4672

(559) 896-8000
(559) 897-2362

(707) 453-8334

(559) 875-5501

(559) 834-6677
(559) 834-6622

(559) 875-5501

(707) 452-2800

(559) 221-1925

RAISIN	PACKERS	2025/2026	SEASON
Raisin Administrative Committee

(559) 836-6672
(559) 480-9112

Selma, CA 93662-0585 (559) 834-5348
(559) 834-1419

(559) 864-9448
(559) 864-3849

(661) 792-3151

Philip Boghosian, President

(559) 888-2195
(559) 888-2298

(559) 888-2715
(559) 888-2031

(559) 834-5981

(559) 674-9552

Packers	2025/2026
F:\Shared\PACKERS\2025-2026\Packers 2025-26 Page 1 Printed 8/12/2025



RAISIN	PACKERS	2025/2026	SEASON
Raisin Administrative Committee

Victor	Packing,	Inc.
11687 Road 27 1/2
Madera, CA 93637-9108
Phone:
Email: rsahatjian@victorpacking.com
Victor Sahatdjian, President
Richard Sahatjian, EVP

Raisin	Administrative	Committee
2445 Capitol St, Suite 200
Fresno, CA 93721-2236
Phone:
Fax:
Email: info@raisins.org
Website: www.raisins.org

*Mailing Address

(559) 225-0652
(559) 225-0520

(559) 673-5900
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